
Moments

The Rebbe davens Mincha.

לע״נ הרה״ת הרה״ח יוסף יצחק
בן הרה״ת הרה״ח אשר ז״ל

 סאסאנקא
ת'נ'צ'ב'ה'

נדבת משפחתו שיחיו

ASARA 
B'TEVES 5721

Featured this month is a rare collection from Mincha on Asara B'Teves 5721, as 
captured by the camera of Rabbi Yosef Goldstein, shared with us by his family and 

digitized from the original film with the help of The Living Archive at JEM.

Compiled By: Rabbi Shabi Soffer
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The Rebbe stands for Krias 
haTorah.
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The Rebbe receives Maftir, then reads the 
Haftorah for fast days, Dirshu Hashem.

JE
M

 3
07

56
9

JE
M

 3
07

57
1

66 A Chassidisher Derher  /  Teves 5784



Taken from sefer Yeshayahu, the Haftorah 
encourages the Jewish people, no matter 
where they stand, to return to Hashem with 
teshuvah, and internalize the imminence of 
geulah. Many recall the Rebbe reading these 
words with emotion, often crying profusely.
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